



**ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION:**

This is to certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this tabulation accurately reflects the bids received.

**Tyler T. Lee, P.E. 2/4/2026**

Project Manager Name and Date

Project Manager Signature

**BID TABULATION FOR  
OWNER: CEDAR KEY WATER & SEWER DISTRICT  
PROJECT: LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - PHASE II  
OWNER PROJECT NO. ITB 2025-01**

**ENGINEERING FIRM: BASKERVILLE-DONOVAN, INC.  
BDI PROJECT NO. 123503.03  
BID OPENING DATE: 1/29/2026**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	U.S. Water Services Corporation 4939 Cross Bayou Boulevard New Port Richey, FL 34652 (866)753-8292		C&B Civil Construction, Inc. 18634 NW 23rd Street, Suite 30 High Springs, FL 32643 (386)454-5359		Commercial Industrial Corporation 186 NW 68th Avenue Ocala, FL 34482 (352)840-0161	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>1.0</b>	<b>General Items</b>								
1.01	General Provisions, Including Mobilization, De-mobilization, Indemnification, and Insurance (Max 5% of the Total Base Bid)	1	LS	\$ 131,893.00	\$ 131,893.00	\$ 179,468.00	\$ 179,468.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
1.02	Closeout Documentation	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,232.00	\$ 15,232.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 15,250.00
	<b>General Items Sub-Total</b>				\$ 156,893.00		\$ 194,700.00		\$ 115,250.00
<b>2.0</b>	<b>Lift Station #2 Demolition &amp; Rehabilitation</b>								
2.01	Lift Station Demolition	1	LS	\$ 20,752.00	\$ 20,752.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
2.02	Lift Station Rehabilitation	1	LS	\$ 233,858.00	\$ 233,858.00	\$ 294,285.00	\$ 294,285.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00
2.03	Lift Station Rehabilitation - Domestic Iron & Steel Piping, Valves, Fittings, Pumps, and Reinforcing Steel	1	LS	\$ 60,229.00	\$ 60,229.00	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 208,000.00	\$ 208,000.00
2.04	Lift Station Site Work	1	LS	\$ 31,021.00	\$ 31,021.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 30,540.00	\$ 30,540.00
2.05	Erosion Control/NPDES Permitting (i.e., Silt Fence, Inlet Protection Systems, Hay Bales, etc.)	1	LS	\$ 4,990.00	\$ 4,990.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,262.00	\$ 4,262.00
2.06	Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$ 13,758.00	\$ 13,758.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50,708.00	\$ 50,708.00
2.07	Maintenance of Traffic (MOT)	1	LS	\$ 6,635.00	\$ 6,635.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 751.00	\$ 751.00
2.08	Existing Utility Verification	1	LS	\$ 6,136.00	\$ 6,136.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
2.09	Construction Testing Reports (i.e. pressure, compaction, concrete, etc.)	1	LS	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
2.10	Construction Stakeout and Certified As-built by Professional Surveyor	1	LS	\$ 6,365.00	\$ 6,365.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00
2.11	Performance Demonstration	1	LS	\$ 5,212.00	\$ 5,212.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
	<b>Lift Station #2 Demolition &amp; Rehabilitation Sub-Total</b>				\$ 395,106.00		\$ 774,285.00		\$ 463,861.00
<b>3.0</b>	<b>Lift Station #3 Demolition &amp; Rehabilitation</b>								
3.01	Lift Station Demolition	1	LS	\$ 20,752.00	\$ 20,752.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
3.02	Lift Station Rehabilitation	1	LS	\$ 215,797.00	\$ 215,797.00	\$ 294,285.00	\$ 294,285.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 132,000.00
3.03	Lift Station Rehabilitation - Domestic Iron & Steel Piping, Valves, Fittings, Pumps, and Reinforcing Steel	1	LS	\$ 71,112.00	\$ 71,112.00	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 225,250.00	\$ 225,250.00
3.04	Lift Station Site Work	1	LS	\$ 41,943.00	\$ 41,943.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 32,650.00	\$ 32,650.00
3.05	Erosion Control/NPDES Permitting (i.e., Silt Fence, Inlet Protection Systems, Hay Bales, etc.)	1	LS	\$ 4,990.00	\$ 4,990.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,262.00	\$ 4,262.00
3.06	Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$ 13,758.00	\$ 13,758.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,750.00	\$ 40,750.00
3.07	Maintenance of Traffic (MOT)	1	LS	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
3.08	Existing Utility Verification	1	LS	\$ 6,136.00	\$ 6,136.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
3.09	Construction Testing Reports (i.e. pressure, compaction, concrete, etc.)	1	LS	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
3.10	Construction Stakeout and Certified As-built by Professional Surveyor	1	LS	\$ 6,365.00	\$ 6,365.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00
3.11	Performance Demonstration	1	LS	\$ 5,212.00	\$ 5,212.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
	<b>Lift Station #3 Demolition &amp; Rehabilitation Sub-Total</b>				\$ 400,665.00		\$ 774,285.00		\$ 493,212.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	U.S. Water Services Corporation 4939 Cross Bayou Boulevard New Port Richey, FL 34652 (866)753-8292		C&B Civil Construction, Inc. 18634 NW 23rd Street, Suit 30 High Springs, FL 32643 (386)454-5359		Commercial Industrial Corporation 186 NW 68th Avenue Ocala, FL 34482 (352)840-0161	
				Unit Price	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>4.0</b>	<b>Lift Station #4 Demolition &amp; Rehabilitation</b>								
4.01	Lift Station Demolition	1	LS	\$ 20,752.00	\$ 20,752.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
4.02	Lift Station Rehabilitation	1	LS	\$ 218,184.00	\$ 218,184.00	\$ 294,285.00	\$ 294,285.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00
4.03	Lift Station Rehabilitation - Domestic Iron & Steel Piping, Valves, Fittings, Pumps, and Reinforcing Steel	1	LS	\$ 71,112.00	\$ 71,112.00	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 216,500.00	\$ 216,500.00
4.04	Lift Station Site Work	1	LS	\$ 27,041.00	\$ 27,041.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 20,900.00
4.05	Erosion Control/NPDES Permitting (i.e., Silt Fence, Inlet Protection Systems, Hay Bales, etc.)	1	LS	\$ 4,990.00	\$ 4,990.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 4,260.00
4.06	Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$ 13,758.00	\$ 13,758.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50,800.00	\$ 50,800.00
4.07	Maintenance of Traffic (MOT)	1	LS	\$ 10,265.00	\$ 10,265.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
4.08	Existing Utility Verification	1	LS	\$ 6,136.00	\$ 6,136.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
4.09	Construction Testing Reports (i.e. pressure, compaction, concrete, etc.)	1	LS	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
4.10	Construction Stakeout and Certified As-built by Professional Surveyor	1	LS	\$ 6,365.00	\$ 6,365.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00
4.11	Performance Demonstration	1	LS	\$ 5,212.00	\$ 5,212.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
	<b>Lift Station #4 Demolition &amp; Rehabilitation Sub-Total</b>				\$ 389,965.00		\$ 774,285.00		\$ 500,160.00
<b>5.0</b>	<b>Lift Station #5 Demolition &amp; Rehabilitation</b>								
5.01	Lift Station Demolition	1	LS	\$ 20,752.00	\$ 20,752.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 33,203.00	\$ 33,203.00
5.02	Lift Station Rehabilitation	1	LS	\$ 218,194.00	\$ 218,194.00	\$ 294,285.00	\$ 294,285.00	\$ 108,178.00	\$ 108,178.00
5.03	Lift Station Rehabilitation - Domestic Iron & Steel Piping, Valves, Fittings, Pumps, and Reinforcing Steel	1	LS	\$ 71,112.00	\$ 71,112.00	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 222,712.00	\$ 222,712.00
5.04	Lift Station Site Work	1	LS	\$ 28,902.00	\$ 28,902.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 20,900.00
5.05	Erosion Control/NPDES Permitting (i.e., Silt Fence, Inlet Protection Systems, Hay Bales, etc.)	1	LS	\$ 4,990.00	\$ 4,990.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 4,260.00
5.06	Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$ 13,758.00	\$ 13,758.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50,706.00	\$ 50,706.00
5.07	Maintenance of Traffic (MOT)	1	LS	\$ 10,265.00	\$ 10,265.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,668.00	\$ 3,668.00
5.08	Existing Utility Verification	1	LS	\$ 6,136.00	\$ 6,136.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
5.09	Construction Testing Reports (i.e. pressure, compaction, concrete, etc.)	1	LS	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,338.00	\$ 6,338.00
5.10	Construction Stakeout and Certified As-built by Professional Surveyor	1	LS	\$ 6,365.00	\$ 6,365.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00
5.11	Performance Demonstration	1	LS	\$ 5,212.00	\$ 5,212.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
	<b>Lift Station #5 Demolition &amp; Rehabilitation Sub-Total</b>				\$ 391,836.00		\$ 774,285.00		\$ 465,165.00
<b>6.0</b>	<b>Lift Station #8 Demolition &amp; Installation</b>								
6.01	Lift Station Demolition	1	LS	\$ 19,752.00	\$ 19,752.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
6.02	Lift Station Installation	1	LS	\$ 200,851.00	\$ 200,851.00	\$ 294,285.00	\$ 294,285.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
6.03	Lift Station #8 Installation - Domestic Iron & Steel Submersible Grinder Pumps and Reinforcing Steel	1	LS	\$ 17,641.00	\$ 17,641.00	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 193,000.00	\$ 193,000.00
6.04	Lift Station Site Work	1	LS	\$ 57,216.00	\$ 57,216.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
6.05	Erosion Control/NPDES Permitting (i.e., Silt Fence, Inlet Protection Systems, Hay Bales, etc.)	1	LS	\$ 7,579.00	\$ 7,579.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 4,260.00
6.06	Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$ 19,993.00	\$ 19,993.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50,705.00	\$ 50,705.00
6.07	Shoring & Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 17,747.00	\$ 17,747.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
6.08	Maintenance of Traffic (MOT)	1	LS	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
6.09	Existing Utility Verification	1	LS	\$ 4,019.00	\$ 4,019.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
6.10	Construction Testing Reports (i.e. pressure, compaction, concrete, etc.)	1	LS	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
6.11	Construction Stakeout and Certified As-built by Professional Surveyor	1	LS	\$ 6,365.00	\$ 6,365.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00
6.12	Performance Demonstration	1	LS	\$ 5,212.00	\$ 5,212.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
	<b>Lift Station #8 Demolition &amp; Installation Sub-Total</b>				\$ 374,000.00		\$ 809,285.00		\$ 685,665.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	U.S. Water Services Corporation 4939 Cross Bayou Boulevard New Port Richey, FL 34652 (866)753-8292		C&B Civil Construction, Inc. 18634 NW 23rd Street, Suit 30 High Springs, FL 32643 (386)454-5359		Commercial Industrial Corporation 186 NW 68th Avenue Ocala, FL 34482 (352)840-0161	
				Unit Price	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
7.0	<b>Lift Station #15 Demolition &amp; Rehabilitation</b>								
7.01	Lift Station Demolition	1	LS	\$ 19,752.00	\$ 19,752.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
7.02	Lift Station Rehabilitation	1	LS	\$ 223,268.00	\$ 223,268.00	\$ 294,285.00	\$ 294,285.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 115,500.00
7.03	Lift Station Rehabilitation - Domestic Iron & Steel Piping, Valves, Fittings, Pumps, and Reinforcing Steel	1	LS	\$ 71,112.00	\$ 71,112.00	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 224,000.00	\$ 224,000.00
7.04	Lift Station Site Work	1	LS	\$ 38,852.00	\$ 38,852.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
7.05	Erosion Control/NPDES Permitting (i.e., Silt Fence, Inlet Protection Systems, Hay Bales, etc.)	1	LS	\$ 4,990.00	\$ 4,990.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 4,260.00
7.06	Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$ 15,758.00	\$ 15,758.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50,706.00	\$ 50,706.00
7.07	Maintenance of Traffic (MOT)	1	LS	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
7.08	Existing Utility Verification	1	LS	\$ 4,019.00	\$ 4,019.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
7.09	Construction Testing Reports (i.e. pressure, compaction, concrete, etc.)	1	LS	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
7.10	Construction Stakeout and Certified As-built by Professional Surveyor	1	LS	\$ 6,365.00	\$ 6,365.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00
7.11	Performance Demonstration	1	LS	\$ 5,212.00	\$ 5,212.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
	<b>Lift Station #15 Demolition &amp; Rehabilitation Sub-Total</b>				\$ 403,928.00		\$ 774,285.00		\$ 492,866.00
8.0	<b>Lift Station #16 Demolition &amp; Rehabilitation</b>								
8.01	Lift Station Demolition	1	LS	\$ 20,752.00	\$ 20,752.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
8.02	Lift Station Rehabilitation	1	LS	\$ 217,662.00	\$ 217,662.00	\$ 294,285.00	\$ 294,285.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 115,500.00
8.03	Lift Station Rehabilitation - Domestic Iron & Steel Piping, Valves, Fittings, Pumps, and Reinforcing Steel	1	LS	\$ 71,112.00	\$ 71,112.00	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 223,000.00	\$ 223,000.00
8.04	Lift Station Site Work	1	LS	\$ 36,201.00	\$ 36,201.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 36,350.00	\$ 36,350.00
8.05	Erosion Control/NPDES Permitting (i.e., Silt Fence, Inlet Protection Systems, Hay Bales, etc.)	1	LS	\$ 4,990.00	\$ 4,990.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,262.00	\$ 4,262.00
8.06	Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$ 13,758.00	\$ 13,758.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50,706.00	\$ 50,706.00
8.07	Maintenance of Traffic (MOT)	1	LS	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00
8.08	Existing Utility Verification	1	LS	\$ 4,019.00	\$ 4,019.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
8.09	Construction Testing Reports (i.e. pressure, compaction, concrete, etc.)	1	LS	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
8.10	Construction Stakeout and Certified As-built by Professional Surveyor	1	LS	\$ 6,365.00	\$ 6,365.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00
8.11	Performance Demonstration	1	LS	\$ 5,212.00	\$ 5,212.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
	<b>Lift Station #16 Demolition &amp; Rehabilitation Sub-Total</b>				\$ 392,251.00		\$ 774,285.00		\$ 488,168.00
<b>LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - PHASE II: BASE BID TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 2,904,644.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,649,695.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,704,347.00</b>

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	U.S. Water Services Corporation 4939 Cross Bayou Boulevard New Port Richey, FL 34652 (866)753-8292		C&B Civil Construction, Inc. 18634 NW 23rd Street, Suit 30 High Springs, FL 32643 (386)454-5359		Commercial Industrial Corporation 186 NW 68th Avenue Ocala, FL 34482 (352)840-0161	
				Unit Price	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>Additive Alternate #1</b>									
2.03	Lift Station #2 Rehabilitation - Domestic Iron & Steel Piping, Valves, Fittings, Pumps, and Reinforcing Steel (Deduct)	1	LS	\$ (60,229.00)	\$ (60,229.00)	\$ (305,000.00)	\$ (305,000.00)	\$ (208,000.00)	\$ (208,000.00)
2.03A	Lift Station #2 Rehabilitation - Import Iron & Steel Piping, Valves, Fittings, Pumps, and Reinforcing Steel	1	LS	\$ 47,083.00	\$ 47,083.00	\$ 294,285.00	\$ 294,285.00	\$ 184,185.19	\$ 184,185.19
3.03	Lift Station #3 Rehabilitation - Domestic Iron & Steel Piping, Valves, Fittings, Pumps, and Reinforcing Steel (Deduct)	1	LS	\$ (71,112.00)	\$ (71,112.00)	\$ (305,000.00)	\$ (305,000.00)	\$ (225,250.00)	\$ (225,250.00)
3.03A	Lift Station #3 Rehabilitation - Import Iron & Steel Piping, Valves, Fittings, Pumps, and Reinforcing Steel	1	LS	\$ 54,162.00	\$ 54,162.00	\$ 294,285.00	\$ 294,285.00	\$ 188,000.00	\$ 188,000.00
4.03	Lift Station #4 Rehabilitation - Domestic Iron & Steel Piping, Valves, Fittings, Pumps, and Reinforcing Steel (Deduct)	1	LS	\$ (71,112.00)	\$ (71,112.00)	\$ (305,000.00)	\$ (305,000.00)	\$ (216,500.00)	\$ (216,500.00)
4.03A	Lift Station #4 Rehabilitation - Import Iron & Steel Piping, Valves, Fittings, Pumps, and Reinforcing Steel	1	LS	\$ 54,172.00	\$ 54,172.00	\$ 294,285.00	\$ 294,285.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00
5.03	Lift Station #5 Rehabilitation - Domestic Iron & Steel Piping, Valves, Fittings, Pumps, and Reinforcing Steel (Deduct)	1	LS	\$ (71,112.00)	\$ (71,112.00)	\$ (305,000.00)	\$ (305,000.00)	\$ (222,712.00)	\$ (222,712.00)
5.03A	Lift Station #5 Rehabilitation - Import Iron & Steel Piping, Valves, Fittings, Pumps, and Reinforcing Steel	1	LS	\$ 54,172.00	\$ 54,172.00	\$ 294,285.00	\$ 294,285.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 187,000.00
6.03	Lift Station #8 Installation - Domestic Iron & Steel Submersible Grinder Pumps and Reinforcing Steel (Deduct)	1	LS	\$ (17,641.00)	\$ (17,641.00)	\$ (305,000.00)	\$ (305,000.00)	\$ (193,000.00)	\$ (193,000.00)
6.03A	Lift Station #8 Installation - Import Iron & Steel Submersible Grinder Pumps and Reinforcing Steel	1	LS	\$ 15,051.00	\$ 15,051.00	\$ 294,285.00	\$ 294,285.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
7.03	Lift Station #15 Rehabilitation - Domestic Iron & Steel Piping, Valves, Fittings, Pumps, and Reinforcing Steel (Deduct)	1	LS	\$ (71,112.00)	\$ (71,112.00)	\$ (305,000.00)	\$ (305,000.00)	\$ (224,000.00)	\$ (224,000.00)
7.03A	Lift Station #15 Rehabilitation - Iron & Steel Piping, Valves, Fittings, Pumps, and Reinforcing Steel	1	LS	\$ 54,162.00	\$ 54,162.00	\$ 294,285.00	\$ 294,285.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00
8.03	Lift Station #16 Rehabilitation - Domestic Iron & Steel Piping, Valves, Fittings, Pumps, and Reinforcing Steel (Deduct)	1	LS	\$ (71,112.00)	\$ (71,112.00)	\$ (305,000.00)	\$ (305,000.00)	\$ (223,000.00)	\$ (223,000.00)
8.03A	Lift Station #16 Rehabilitation - Iron & Steel Piping, Valves, Fittings, Pumps, and Reinforcing Steel	1	LS	\$ 54,162.00	\$ 54,162.00	\$ 294,285.00	\$ 294,285.00	\$ 188,000.00	\$ 188,000.00
<b>LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - PHASE II: ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1 BID TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ (100,466.00)</b>		<b>\$ (75,005.00)</b>		<b>\$ (210,276.81)</b>
<b>LIFT STATION REHABILITATION - PHASE II: BASE BID + ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1 BID TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 2,804,178.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,574,690.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,494,070.19</b>